December 15, 1980 Resolutions Book 16 - Page 370

A RESOLUTION ENDORSING AND SUPPORTING THE CONCEPT AND PURPOSES OF AN AD HOC TASK FORCE ON DRUGS

WHEREAS, the Intergovernmental Liaison Committee unanimously adopted a motion on November 20, 1980 to establish an ad hoc Task Force on Drugs; and

WHEREAS, the purpose of such task force shall be to coordinate the resources of the Charlotte-Mecklenburg community in combating the illegal sale and use of drugs in the schools and community at large;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Charlotte City Council in regular session duly assembled, that the Council endorses the creation of the ad hoc Task Force, and makes a commitment to provide, to the extent possible, staff and financial support as may be necessary and appropriate to enable the Task Force to operate effectively in the achievement of its objectives, and

THAT, the Mayor of Charlotte designate one Councilmember to serve on the Task Force.

RESOLVED, this the 15th day of December , 1980

Approved as to form:

Henry W. Underfield.

Read, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 15th day of December, 1980 with reference having been made in Minute Book 75, and recorded in full in Resolutions Book 16, at Page 370.

Ruth Armstrong City Clerk

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE REFUND OF CERTAIN TAXES

Reference is made to the schedule of "Taxpayers and Refunds Requested" attached to the Docket for consideration of the City Council. On the basis of that schedule, which is incorporated herein, the following facts are found:

- 1. The City-County Tax Collector collected taxes from the taxpayers set out on the list attached to the Docket.
- 2. The City-County Tax Collector has certified that those taxpayers made demand in writing for refund of the amounts set out on the schedule within eight years from the date the amounts were due to be paid.
- 3. The amounts listed on the schedule were collected through clerical error or by a tax illegally levied and assessed.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session assembled this 15th day of December , 1980, that those taxpayers listed on the schedule of "Taxpayers and Refunds Requested" be refunded the amounts therein set out and that the schedule and this resolution be spread upon the minutes of this meeting.

Approved as to form:

Houng W. Underfile fr.

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 15th day of December, 1980, the reference having been made in Minute Book 76, and recorded in full in Resolutions Book 16, beginning at Page 371.

Ruth Armstrong City Clerk

TAXPAYERS AND REFUNDS REQUESTED

	AMOUNT OF REFUND REQUESTED	REASON
NAME	1630000122	
Samuel D. & wife, Dianne P. Shore	\$ 89.85	Clerical Error
Wilma T. Rhyne (Life Estate by Will)	67.88	Clerical Error
Stanley Jacob & wife, Sandra P. Gold	34.39	Clerical Error
John R. & wife, Marilyn C. Brayford	127.35	Clerical Error
Bryon E. & wife, Leslie Z. Hodnett	132.00	Illegal Levy
Ronald W. & wife, Mary P. Jannette	4.84	Clerical Error
D. L. Peterson (Trust add)	55.66	Illegal Levy
D. L. Peterson (Trust add)	172.79	Illegal Levy
E. L. Jenkins, Jr. Garage	8.44	Illegal Levy
Bryon E. & wîfe, Leslie Z. Hodnett	132.00	Illegal Levy
Ronald W. & wife, Mary P. Jannette	4.84	Clerical Error
Frances June Griffin	116.48	Clerical Error
Margaret Costan Rocanello	51.51	Clerical Error

Total \$998.03

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR PUBLIC

HEARINGS ON PETITIONS FOR ZONING CHANGES

WHEREAS, the City Council has received petitions for zoning changes, which petitions, numbered 81-1 through 81-8, are on record in the Office of the City Clerk, and

WHEREAS, the City Council deems it in the public interest that hearings be held on said petitions,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, that public hearings will be held in the Education Center, Board Meeting Room, Fourth Floor at 701 East Second Street beginning at 6:00 o'clock P. M. on Monday, the 19th day of January, 1981, on petitions for zoning changes numbered 81-1 through 81-8.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that notice of said hearings be published as required by law.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Henry Underhill, City Attorney

Read, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 15th day of December, 1980, the reference having been made in Minute Book 75, and recorded in full in Resolutions Book 16, at Page 373.

Ruth Armstrong City Clerk